Form For Filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Area Served  Community, Town or City			
	P. S. C. NO.			
	CANCELLING P. S. C. NOSHEET NO			
uxier Road Gas Company, Inc.				
Name of Issuing Corporation				
CLASS	FICATION OF SERVICE			
	RATE PER UNIT			
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all to  AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For al  RATE  FIRST 1 MCF  OVER 1 MCF				
MINIMUM BILL	CANCELLED  // 0-1-06			
DATE OF ISSUE July 7, 2006	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE 7/1/2006 DATE EFFECTIVE PURSUANT 120807 KAR 5:011			
ISSUED BY Estill Branka	TITLE President			
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Orde 2006-00325	of the Public Service Director  Dated July 6, 2006			

Form For Filing Rate Schedules			For ENTIRE AREA SERVED  Community, Town or City	
			P. S. C. NO.	
Auxier Road Gas Company, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation			CANCELLING P. S. C. NO	
			SHEET NO	
	CLAS	SIFICATION OF	SERVICE	
				RATE PER UNI
RATE FIRST 1	ICE: For a  MCF		GAS COST RECOVERY \$11.0308	\$16.1408
OVER 1	MCF	\$4.2599		15.2907
MINIMUM BIL	=			616 1400
			CANCELLED 7-1-06	\$16.1408
DATE OF ISSUE March 21, 2 ISSUED BY Still Bran	2006	DATE EF		COMMISSION JCKY VE 6 6 AR 5:011

Form For Filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Area Served			
	Community, Town or City			
	P. S. C. NO			
	SHEET NO			
AUXIER ROAD GAS CO., INC.	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO			
Name of Issuing Corporation				
	SHEET NO.			
	I OF SPRINGE			
CLASSIFICATIO				
	RATE PER UNIT			
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory ser  AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residentia				
	RATE GAS COST RECOVERY .11 \$ 14.4469 \$19.5569			
	.2599 \$ 14.4469 \$18.7068			
OVER 1 MCF. 3	2399 \$ 14.4409 \$10.7000			
MINIMUM BILL	\$19.5569			
	4-1-06			
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE 1/1/2006			
DATE OF ISSUE December 20, 2005 DA	E EFFECTIVE PURSHANT OL 80720065:011			
ISSUED BY Etill Brandon TIT	E Presi			
Name of Officer  Issued by authority of an Order of the Pub	By			

Form For Filing Rate Schedules	For ENTIRE ARI	EA SERVED	
	Community, Town or City		
	P. S. C. NO		
		SHEET NO.	
AUXIER ROAD GAS CO., INC.	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO		
Name of Issuing Corporation			
	SHEET NO		
CLASSIFI	CATION OF SERVICE		
		RATE PER UNIT	
		FER UNI	
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territ	ory served by Company.		
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all res	idential and commercial purposes.		
RATE	BASE RATE GAS COST	RECOVERY	
FIRST 1 MCF	\$5.11 \$11.280	3 \$16.3903	
OVER 1 MCF	\$4.2599 \$11.280	3 \$15.5402	
MINIMUM BILL		\$16.3903	
	CANOSILED		
	CANCELLED		
	1-1-08		
		ICE COMMISSION ENTUCKY	
	EFI	FECTIVE	
DATE OF ISSUE <u>September 23, 2005</u>	DATE EFFECTIVE PORSUMENT	/1/2005 TO 8070009R 5:011	
C . 1	SEC	TION 9 (1)	
SSUED BY Still Buham Name of Officer	_ TITLE _ President		
Issued by authority of an Order of the	he Public Service Cosy	1	
Case No. 2005-00353	Dated September 225 20	05 Director	